Balance Sheet

Perry Public Library (New)
As of February 28, 2026

DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT TOTAL
Assets
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
2026 General Fund #2 30,085.77
2026 General Fund #3 30,086.28
2026 General Fund CD #1 216,509.06
Capital Fund Doors & Alarm 7,923.93
Cash Drawer 30.00
Gallery Restoration 2,363.74
General Fund Checking 6,037.76
General Savings-Tompkins 15,319.12
Payroll Checking-Tompkins 1,048.32
Petty Cash 33.78
Savings 12,774.85
Taylor CD #3 (2022- 164,402.52
Total for Bank Accounts $486,615.13
Other Current Assets
prepaid expenses 0.18
Total for Other Current Assets $0.18
Total for Current Assets $486,615.31
Fixed Assets
Fixed Assets
Accumulated Depreciation -398,342.00
Building and Improvements 791,805.00
Furniture and Equipment 15,703.00
Total for Fixed Assets $409,166.00
Land 210,212.00
Total for Fixed Assets $619,378.00
Other Assets
Investments
Building Fund CD [closed] 0.00
Crocker CD [closed] 0.00
Crocker shorter-term CD (closed 0.00
Crocker short-term CD [closed] 0.00
Detlefson Estate CD [closed] 0.00
Detlefson Est. Fnd sav.(closed) 0.00
Taylor CD 2004- August 2020 0.00
Taylor CD--old (closed) 0.00
Taylor Investment 0.00
Taylor Money Mkt Sav (closed) 0.00

Total for Investments

$0.00



Balance Sheet

Perry Public Library (New)
As of February 28, 2026

DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT TOTAL
Taylor CD #1 (2021-2022) 0.00
Total for Other Assets $0.00

Total for Assets

$1,105,993.31

Liabilities and Equity
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Due to ERS
Total for Accounts Payable

Other Current Liabilities
Due to Employer Retirement System
Retirement Contrib. by Employee
Total for Other Current Liabilities

Total for Current Liabilities
Total for Liabilities

Equity

Opening Bal Equity
Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total for Equity

Total for Liabilities and Equity

-14,203.00
-$14,203.00

14,203.00
237.33
$14,440.33

$237.33
$237.33

25,895.00
809,835.89
270,025.09

$1,105,755.98

$1,105,993.31




