

# Balance Sheet

## Perry Public Library (New)

As of February 28, 2026

DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT	TOTAL
<b>Assets</b>	
Current Assets	
Bank Accounts	
2026 General Fund #2	30,085.77
2026 General Fund #3	30,086.28
2026 General Fund CD #1	216,509.06
Capital Fund Doors & Alarm	7,923.93
Cash Drawer	30.00
Gallery Restoration	2,363.74
General Fund Checking	6,037.76
General Savings-Tompkins	15,319.12
Payroll Checking-Tompkins	1,048.32
Petty Cash	33.78
Savings	12,774.85
Taylor CD #3 (2022-	164,402.52
<b>Total for Bank Accounts</b>	<b>\$486,615.13</b>
Other Current Assets	
prepaid expenses	0.18
<b>Total for Other Current Assets</b>	<b>\$0.18</b>
<b>Total for Current Assets</b>	<b>\$486,615.31</b>
Fixed Assets	
Fixed Assets	
Accumulated Depreciation	-398,342.00
Building and Improvements	791,805.00
Furniture and Equipment	15,703.00
<b>Total for Fixed Assets</b>	<b>\$409,166.00</b>
Land	210,212.00
<b>Total for Fixed Assets</b>	<b>\$619,378.00</b>
Other Assets	
Investments	
Building Fund CD [closed]	0.00
Crocker CD [closed]	0.00
Crocker shorter-term CD (closed)	0.00
Crocker short-term CD [closed]	0.00
Detlefson Estate CD [closed]	0.00
Detlefson Est. Fnd sav.(closed)	0.00
Taylor CD 2004- August 2020	0.00
Taylor CD--old (closed)	0.00
Taylor Investment	0.00
Taylor Money Mkt Sav (closed)	0.00
<b>Total for Investments</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>

# Balance Sheet

Perry Public Library (New)

As of February 28, 2026

DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT	TOTAL
Taylor CD #1 (2021-2022)	0.00
<b>Total for Other Assets</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Total for Assets</b>	<b>\$1,105,993.31</b>
<b>Liabilities and Equity</b>	
Liabilities	
Current Liabilities	
Accounts Payable	
Due to ERS	-14,203.00
<b>Total for Accounts Payable</b>	<b>-\$14,203.00</b>
Other Current Liabilities	
Due to Employer Retirement System	14,203.00
Retirement Contrib. by Employee	237.33
<b>Total for Other Current Liabilities</b>	<b>\$14,440.33</b>
<b>Total for Current Liabilities</b>	<b>\$237.33</b>
<b>Total for Liabilities</b>	<b>\$237.33</b>
Equity	
Opening Bal Equity	25,895.00
Retained Earnings	809,835.89
Net Income	270,025.09
<b>Total for Equity</b>	<b>\$1,105,755.98</b>
<b>Total for Liabilities and Equity</b>	<b>\$1,105,993.31</b>